

# Baked Beans in Tomato Sauce

## (840g)

**UNIT:** 6 x 840g



## Description

Produced in a BRC Grade A UK factory, the CHEF Approved Baked Bean recipe was crafted specifically for caterers to be a high-quality, uniform product that shines whether served immediately or displayed on a breakfast bar.

Featuring a high bean-to-sauce ratio and made from premium ingredients, these beans are low in fat and calories, high in dietary fibre, and an excellent source of protein.



## Allergen Information



Cereal



Milk



Eggs



Peanuts



Nuts



Crustaceans



Mustard



Fish



Lupin



Sesame



Celery



Soya



Molluscs



SO2

## Specifications

### Nutrition

| Typical Values       | Per 100g/ml       |
|----------------------|-------------------|
| Energy               | 368 kJ<br>87 kcal |
| Fat                  | 0.5 g             |
| - of which saturates | 0.1 g             |
| Carbohydrates        | 13.6 g            |
| - of which sugars    | 5.3 g             |
| Fibre                | 5.6 g             |
| Protein              | 4.3 g             |
| Salt                 | 1.07 g            |

### Allergens

|                          |       |
|--------------------------|-------|
| Contains Cereal          | Yes   |
| Contains Gluten          | -     |
| Contains Milk            | No    |
| Contains Eggs            | No    |
| Contains Peanuts         | No    |
| Contains Nuts            | No    |
| Contains Crustaceans     | No    |
| Contains Mustard         | No    |
| Contains Fish            | No    |
| Contains Lupin           | No    |
| Contains Sesame          | No    |
| Contains Celery          | No    |
| Contains Soya            | No    |
| Contains Molluscs        | No    |
| Contains Sulphur Dioxide | <10mg |

### Dietary Information

|                                               |     |
|-----------------------------------------------|-----|
| Suitable for Vegetarians                      | Yes |
| Suitable for Vegans                           | Yes |
| Suitable for Sufferers of Lactose Intolerance | Yes |
| Suitable for Coeliacs                         | Yes |
| Approved for a Halal Diet                     | No  |
| Approved for a Kosher Diet                    | No  |

### Ingredients

Beans (49%), Water, Tomato Puree (18%), Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Modified Maize Starch, Salt, Distilled Malt Vinegar (BARLEY), Onion Powder, Paprika, Flavourings.

### Directions for Use

Hob: Empty contents into a saucepan and heat gently whilst stirring. Do not boil.

### Storage Instructions

Store in a cool dry place. Once opened empty, cover and refrigerate. Use within 2 days.

### Packaging

CTIN: 5060392095706  
Inner CTIN: 5060392095690  
Weight/Volume: 840g  
Packaging Type: Can

### Country of Origin

United Kingdom (This product uses North American beans only)

All Allergen and Nutrition information drawn from [www.erudus.com](http://www.erudus.com) on 04/03/2026